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Monday   4:00 pm Lanes 1 - 56SDHSBA
USBC Certification:

Team Standings In Each Division
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Total

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins Pins
BOYS VARSITY

1 14 YANKTON VARSITY BOYS 85.7 6 1 85.7 6 1 21 34604 34604
2 13 WEST CENTRAL VARSITY 100.0 6 0 100.0 6 0 12 21423 21423
3 6 HARRISBURG/TEA VARSIT 71.4 5 2 71.4 5 2 14 24192 24192
4 9 SF LINCOLN VARSITY BO 71.4 5 2 71.4 5 2 13 24994 24994
5 10 SF O'GORMAN VARSITY B 71.4 5 2 71.4 5 2 11 22093 22093
6 12 SF WASHINGTON VARSIT 80.0 4 1 80.0 4 1 8 17039 17039
7 3 CANTON VARSITY BOYS 50.0 3 3 50.0 3 3 15 21028 21028
8 8 SF JEFFERSON VARSITY B 42.9 3 4 42.9 3 4 9 21103 21103
9 11 SF ROOSEVELT VARSITY 50.0 3 3 50.0 3 3 6 17011 17011

10 1 BRANDON VARSITY BOYS 28.6 2 5 28.6 2 5 6 19760 19760
11 2 BROOKINGS VARSITY BO 40.0 2 3 40.0 2 3 5 16390 16390
12 4 SF CHRISTIAN VARSITY B 14.3 1 6 14.3 1 6 12 23573 23573
13 5 DELL RAPIDS VARSITY BO 0 6 0 6 3 16470 16470
14 7 MCM VARSITY BOYS 0 7 0 7 11944 11944

BOYS JV

1 28 YANKTON JV BOYS 100.0 7 0 100.0 7 0 21 33942 33942
2 15 BRANDON JV BOYS 71.4 5 2 71.4 5 2 16 25791 25791
3 23 SF LINCOLN JV BOYS 71.4 5 2 71.4 5 2 12 26078 26078
4 24 SF O'GORMAN JV BOYS 57.1 4 3 57.1 4 3 14 22195 22195
5 26 SF WASHINGTON JV BOY 80.0 4 1 80.0 4 1 12 21871 21871
6 22 SF JEFFERSON JV BOYS 57.1 4 3 57.1 4 3 12 20258 20258
7 17 CANTON JV BOYS 66.7 4 2 66.7 4 2 8 19170 19170
8 27 WEST CENTRAL JV BOYS 66.7 4 2 66.7 4 2 6 13788 13788
9 18 SF CHRISTIAN JV BOYS 42.9 3 4 42.9 3 4 14 24072 24072

10 25 SF ROOSEVELT JV BOYS 50.0 3 3 50.0 3 3 3 6620 6620
11 20 HARRISBURG/TEA JV BOY 20.0 1 4 20.0 1 4 10 15673 15673
12 19 DELL RAPIDS JV BOYS 16.7 1 5 16.7 1 5 7 10308 10308
13 16 BROOKINGS JV BOYS 0 5 0 5 6737 6737
14 21 MCM JV BOYS 0 5 0 5 2210 2210

GIRLS VARSITY

1 34 HARRSIBURG/TEA VARSIT 85.7 6 1 85.7 6 1 20 20290 20290
2 36 SF JEFFERSON VARSITY 71.4 5 2 71.4 5 2 14 18490 18490
3 30 BROOKINGS VARSITY GIR 100.0 5 0 100.0 5 0 13 15932 15932
4 37 SF LINCOLN VARSITY GIR 57.1 4 3 57.1 4 3 15 21979 21979
5 40 SF WASHINGTON VARSIT 100.0 4 0 100.0 4 0 15 16946 16946
6 39 SF ROOSEVELT VARSITY 66.7 4 2 66.7 4 2 12 14205 14205
7 42 YANKTON VARSITY GIRLS 80.0 4 1 80.0 4 1 11 18481 18481
8 41 WEST CENTRAL VARSITY 50.0 2 2 50.0 2 2 9 15023 15023
9 31 CANTON VARSITY GIRLS 33.3 2 4 33.3 2 4 7 16255 16255

10 32 SF CHRISTIAN VARSITY G 28.6 2 5 28.6 2 5 5 9287 9287
11 35 MCM VARSITY GIRLS 28.6 2 5 28.6 2 5 3 13820 13820
12 29 BRANDON VARSITY GIRL 16.7 1 5 16.7 1 5 7 14731 14731
13 38 SF O'GORMAN VARSITY G 14.3 1 6 14.3 1 6 4 11580 11580
14 33 DELL RAPIDS VARSITY GI 0 5 0 5 2158 2158

GIRLS JV

1 48 HARRISBURG/TEA JV GIR 100.0 5 0 100.0 5 0 18 7274 7274
2 54 SF WASHINGTON JV GIRL 100.0 5 0 100.0 5 0 15 12976 12976
3 55 WEST CENTRAL JV GIRLS 83.3 5 1 83.3 5 1 15 10256 10256
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Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Total
Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins Pins

4 44 BROOKINGS JV GIRLS 100.0 5 0 100.0 5 0 15 8351 8351
5 53 SF ROOSEVELT JV GIRLS 66.7 4 2 66.7 4 2 13 3764 3764
6 43 BRANDON JV GIRLS 57.1 4 3 57.1 4 3 12 7297 7297
7 51 SF LINCOLN JV GIRLS 66.7 4 2 66.7 4 2 11 4181 4181
8 50 SF JEFFERSON JV GIRLS 66.7 2 1 66.7 2 1 6 1424 1424
9 45 CANTON JV GIRLS 33.3 1 2 33.3 1 2 6 2792 2792

10 52 SF O'GORMAN JV GIRLS 0 0 0 0 199 199
11 49 MCM JV GIRLS 0 1 0 1 172 172
12 46 SF CHRISTIAN JV GIRLS 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 47 DELL RAPIDS JV GIRLS 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 56 YANKTON JV GIRLS 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 DELL RAPIDS VARSIT 868 985 1062 2915 0 <---> SF JEFFERSON VARSI 1053 1192 993 3238 1
3-4 CANTON VARSITY BO 1160 1220 1369 3749 0 <---> SF LINCOLN VARSITY 1135 1126 1149 3410 1
5-6 SF O'GORMAN VARSI 1061 1033 1080 3174 0 <---> BROOKINGS VARSITY 1012 1079 1115 3206 1
7-8 WEST CENTRAL VAR 1122 1179 1127 3428 1 <---> SF CHRISTIAN VARSI 1249 1220 1324 3793 0

9-10 HARRISBURG/TEA VA 1109 1170 1105 3384 1 <---> BRANDON VARSITY B 938 942 924 2804 0
11-12 YANKTON VARSITY B 1710 1847 1921 5478 1 <---> SF ROOSEVELT VARS 921 797 852 2570 0
13-14 SF WASHINGTON VA 1028 1075 1147 3250 1 <---> MCM VARSITY BOYS 488 496 505 1489 0
15-16 DELL RAPIDS JV BOY 549 569 705 1823 0 <---> SF JEFFERSON JV BO 743 860 686 2289 1
17-18 CANTON JV BOYS 911 909 849 2669 0 <---> SF LINCOLN JV BOYS 1459 1399 1449 4307 1
19-20 SF O'GORMAN JV BO 878 994 925 2797 1 <---> BROOKINGS JV BOYS 439 450 494 1383 0
21-22 WEST CENTRAL JV B 925 789 894 2608 1 <---> SF CHRISTIAN JV BO 1153 1113 1033 3299 0
23-24 HARRISBURG/TEA JV 1025 986 1204 3215 0 <---> BRANDON JV BOYS 1002 935 1038 2975 1
25-26 YANKTON JV BOYS 1747 1741 1799 5287 1 <---> SF ROOSEVELT JV B 478 354 450 1282 0
27-28 SF WASHINGTON JV 1336 1383 1346 4065 1 <---> MCM JV BOYS 0 0 0 0 0
29-30 DELL RAPIDS VARSIT 85 105 69 259 0 <---> SF JEFFERSON VARSI 854 906 886 2646 1
31-32 CANTON VARSITY GI 1020 928 933 2881 0 <---> SF LINCOLN VARSITY 1048 1065 1128 3241 1
33-34 SF O'GORMAN VARSI 428 525 535 1488 0 <---> BROOKINGS VARSITY 980 893 988 2861 1
35-36 WEST CENTRAL VAR 910 888 883 2681 1 <---> SF CHRISTIAN VARSI 404 417 379 1200 0
37-38 HARRSIBURG/TEA VA 847 845 807 2499 1 <---> BRANDON VARSITY G 699 678 709 2086 0
39-40 YANKTON VARSITY G 1115 906 945 2966 1 <---> SF ROOSEVELT VARS 852 694 846 2392 0
41-42 SF WASHINGTON VA 1036 974 1073 3083 1 <---> MCM VARSITY GIRLS 754 631 676 2061 0
43-44 DELL RAPIDS JV GIRL 0 0 0 0 0 <---> SF JEFFERSON JV GI 147 134 156 437 1
45-46 CANTON JV GIRLS 0 0 0 0 0 <---> SF LINCOLN JV GIRL 156 143 119 418 1
47-48 SF O'GORMAN JV GIR 0 0 0 0 0 <---> BROOKINGS JV GIRL 706 787 784 2277 1
49-50 WEST CENTRAL JV GI 788 862 837 2487 1 <---> SF CHRISTIAN JV GIR 0 0 0 0 0
51-52 HARRISBURG/TEA JV 640 638 669 1947 1 <---> BRANDON JV GIRLS 383 389 412 1184 0
53-54 YANKTON JV GIRLS 0 0 0 0 0 <---> SF ROOSEVELT JV GI 156 125 246 527 1
55-56 SF WASHINGTON JV 850 896 774 2520 1 <---> MCM JV GIRLS 0 0 0 0 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20

Today   6-  8   3- 14  10- 12   5-  1   9-  4  11- 13   7-  2  20- 22  17- 28  24- 26
Next Week   4-  1   8- 10   9-  6  13-  5  12- 11   2- 14   3-  7  18- 15  22- 24  23- 20

21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40
Today  19- 15  23- 18  25- 27  21- 16  34- 36  31- 42  38- 40  33- 29  37- 32  39- 41

Next Week  27- 19  26- 25  16- 28  17- 21  32- 29  36- 38  37- 34  41- 33  40- 39  30- 42

41-42 43-44 45-46 47-48 49-50 51-52 53-54 55-56
Today  35- 30  48- 50  45- 56  52- 54  47- 43  51- 46  53- 55  49- 44

Next Week  31- 35  46- 43  50- 52  51- 48  55- 47  54- 53  44- 56  45- 49
Last Week's Top Scores

Team Division #1 - BOYS VARSITY
Scratch Game 1192 SF JEFFERSON VARSITY BOY 1179 WEST CENTRAL VARSITY BO 1149 SF LINCOLN VARSITY BOYS
Scratch Series 3428 WEST CENTRAL VARSITY BO 3410 SF LINCOLN VARSITY BOYS 3250 SF WASHINGTON VARSITY B
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Team Division #2 - BOYS JV
Scratch Game 860 SF JEFFERSON JV BOYS 705 DELL RAPIDS JV BOYS
Scratch Series 2289 SF JEFFERSON JV BOYS 1823 DELL RAPIDS JV BOYS

Team Division #3 - GIRLS VARSITY
Scratch Game 1115 YANKTON VARSITY GIRLS 1073 SF WASHINGTON VARSITY GI 988 BROOKINGS VARSITY GIRLS
Scratch Series 3083 SF WASHINGTON VARSITY GI 2966 YANKTON VARSITY GIRLS 2861 BROOKINGS VARSITY GIRLS

Team Division #4 - GIRLS JV
Scratch Game 787 BROOKINGS JV GIRLS 669 HARRISBURG/TEA JV GIRLS
Scratch Series 2277 BROOKINGS JV GIRLS 1947 HARRISBURG/TEA JV GIRLS

BOYS VARSITY
Boys Scratch Game 300 ALEX STRAWN 268 CODY KOEPKE 257 TREVEN LUKE

Scratch Series 774 CODY KOEPKE 726 CONNAR BECKER 705 ALEX STRAWN

BOYS JV
Boys Scratch Game 246 DALLAS KING 221 ADAM BEHREND 221 GABE BRUNZ

Scratch Series 619 GABE BRUNZ 586 DALLAS KING 544 CORBIN VELAND

GIRLS VARSITY
Girls Scratch Game 278 HANNAH WASHBURN 267 EMMA LOTTMAN 257 TEIGHLOR KARSTENS

Scratch Series 694 TEIGHLOR KARSTENS 672 ALEXIS SHEA 663 HANNAH WASHBURN

GIRLS JV
Girls Scratch Game 193 VIKA GROTLUSCHEN 164 JENNA SAVERY 163 CORALEE HAWLEY

Scratch Series 527 VIKA GROTLUSCHEN 454 CORALEE HAWLEY 415 JADE DUBBELDE

Season High Scores
Team Division #1 - BOYS VARSITY

Scratch Game 1346 SF LINCOLN VARSITY BOYS 1329 CANTON VARSITY BOYS 1298 SF WASHINGTON VARSITY B
Scratch Series 3801 WEST CENTRAL VARSITY BO 3749 SF WASHINGTON VARSITY B 3713 CANTON VARSITY BOYS

Team Division #2 - BOYS JV
Scratch Game 860 SF JEFFERSON JV BOYS 789 WEST CENTRAL JV BOYS 783 SF O'GORMAN JV BOYS
Scratch Series 2326 WEST CENTRAL JV BOYS 2321 SF JEFFERSON JV BOYS 2205 SF CHRISTIAN JV BOYS

Team Division #3 - GIRLS VARSITY
Scratch Game 1200 SF WASHINGTON VARSITY GI 1115 YANKTON VARSITY GIRLS 1046 BROOKINGS VARSITY GIRLS
Scratch Series 3345 SF WASHINGTON VARSITY GI 2966 YANKTON VARSITY GIRLS 2957 BROOKINGS VARSITY GIRLS

Team Division #4 - GIRLS JV
Scratch Game 787 BROOKINGS JV GIRLS 724 WEST CENTRAL JV GIRLS 669 HARRISBURG/TEA JV GIRLS
Scratch Series 2277 BROOKINGS JV GIRLS 2069 WEST CENTRAL JV GIRLS 1947 HARRISBURG/TEA JV GIRLS

BOYS VARSITY
Boys Scratch Game 300 ALEX STRAWN 299 D.J. HEIBERGER 290 WYATT REINDL

Scratch Series 774 CODY KOEPKE 749 CARTER TEPLY 744 GAGE NELSON

BOYS JV
Boys Scratch Game 254 NICK STEVAK 246 DALLAS KING 233 SEAN TURNER

233 KEEGAN WINGATE 233 ADAM BEHREND
Scratch Series 639 NICK STEVAK 619 GABE BRUNZ 604 SEAN TURNER

GIRLS VARSITY
Girls Scratch Game 297 ALEXIS SHEA 278 HANNAH WASHBURN 267 EMMA LOTTMAN

Scratch Series 737 ALEXIS SHEA 718 EMALY KRUSE 694 TEIGHLOR KARSTENS

GIRLS JV
Girls Scratch Game 193 VIKA GROTLUSCHEN 184 CORALEE HAWLEY 178 JADE DUBBELDE

Scratch Series 527 VIKA GROTLUSCHEN 487 CORALEE HAWLEY 460 JADE DUBBELDE
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Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop

ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total
1 - BRANDON VARSITY BOYS

24 ALEXANDER KANE 190 3999 21 585 560 148 226 202 576
18 DAVIAN GUNDERSON 158 3318 21 498 473 167 169 147 483

105 BEN LIVINGSTON 150 2260 15 458 439 156 132 115 403
497 TAY SCHMIDT 130 2355 18 396 374 123 101 154 378

17 ELI HONKEN 130 1958 15 400 381 109 136 145 390
21 CHANCE REINDL 132 2773 21 419 394 156 126 152 434
79 NOAH BULTJE 147 3089 21 463 438 134 120 130 384

2 - BROOKINGS VARSITY BOYS
97 STANLEY SCUBELEK 192 2887 15 587 568 150 178 199 527

100 GABE BOYER 180 2710 15 548 529 179 164 179 522
16 ADRIAN HOWARD 184 2768 15 562 543 210 224 181 615
32 DYLAN SCUBELEK 153 2299 15 473 454 170 139 180 489

420 JAMES TEFFT 146 2199 15 447 428 124 160 160 444
421 LINCOLN SONDREAL 212 3181 15 653 634 179 214 216 609

3 - CANTON VARSITY BOYS
1 JACOB EILERS 185 2230 12 560 544 0
2 JACOB VANDEWEERD 197 2960 15 604 585 0
5 DARIN SWIER 180 3247 18 554 532 167 202 185 554

106 TATE AASHEIM 186 3353 18 574 552 229 200 235 664
8 COLIN WIERSMA 192 3463 18 590 568 223 206 225 654
7 NICHOLAS VAKSDAL 157 2835 18 483 461 171 125 176 472
6 DEANDRE WOODSON 162 2443 15 491 472 91 160 133 384

90 JESSE WENTZ 151 2726 18 466 444 123 143 169 435
4 - SF CHRISTIAN VARSITY BOYS

132 ALEX TOUSIGNAUT 172 3110 18 523 501 132 162 186 480
102 GRANT SANTEMA 178 3749 21 547 522 171 209 234 614
133 JAMES WOODWARD 180 3248 18 553 531 174 181 143 498
103 KENNAN VOSS 148 2673 18 456 434 126 141 167 434

31 NATHANAEL VANDER DUSSEN 161 3391 21 497 472 193 156 204 553
114 WILL HARMELINK 151 3172 21 476 451 194 144 166 504
518 MALACHI NIEMEYER 98 1476 15 306 287 136 125 120 381
517 JAREN AUKES 81 1216 15 260 241 123 102 104 329
134 JASON LENNING 131 2366 18 406 384 0
113 AUSTIN BIERMA 128 2312 18 397 375 117 138 124 379

5 - DELL RAPIDS VARSITY BOYS
52 ASHTON SCHAAF 171 3081 18 531 509 173 173 168 514
55 BRYCE JANISZESKI 165 2973 18 513 491 134 173 252 559
51 CADEN BITZER 160 2414 15 484 465 142 152 149 443
50 JAKE DEARDUFF 115 231 2 349 343 0

115 NOAH LARSON 122 1835 15 379 360 182 142 125 449
166 OSCAR ANDERSON 146 2631 18 456 434 119 139 154 412
430 ZANDER HEATHCOTE 144 2314 16 441 421 118 206 214 538
431 DYLAN AKER 112 2033 18 340 318 63 99 171 333
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

6 - HARRISBURG/TEA VARSITY BOYS
111 TREVEN LUKE 191 4018 21 590 565 257 209 210 676

28 MICHAEL OAKLAND 180 3784 21 560 535 174 189 233 596
110 AARON ROWE 164 3458 21 502 477 144 157 136 437
112 TITAN MARTEN 162 2917 18 506 484 101 171 143 415

35 MARCUS HANNA 150 2715 18 456 434 137 158 123 418
116 CARTER ABBAS 152 3211 21 461 436 166 117 149 432
119 ASHTON HOOVER 136 2449 18 428 406 130 169 111 410
117 RICHIE CARLSON 131 2361 18 411 389 104 113 122 339
120 CARTER SPOTANSKE 104 1251 12 324 308 122 90 117 329

7 - MCM VARSITY BOYS
395 ANDREW ZENS 145 2616 18 450 428 0
394 SHANDDE JIMENEZ 96 2017 21 311 286 70 89 99 258
393 NICHOLAS YOUNGWORTH 102 2155 21 317 292 109 104 123 336
397 EARL HEUMILLER 81 1226 15 250 231 0
398 LANDON ZENS 79 1438 18 242 220 0
396 ELIJAH COFFEY 44 805 18 140 118 67 54 46 167

8 - SF JEFFERSON VARSITY BOYS
130 SYLAS WINCKLER 179 3779 21 541 516 192 235 143 570
131 CARSON KRUGGEL 181 3817 21 551 526 212 201 209 622
121 CAIDEN STUBBE 163 3437 21 499 474 176 180 151 507
163 DYLAN HENSON 163 3433 21 503 478 134 159 183 476
164 NOAH STUDE 166 2995 18 512 490 0
467 RYLEE ELIASON 148 2675 18 454 432 167 195 146 508

9 VINCENT DELVECCHIO 165 3475 21 509 484 172 222 161 555
3 CHASE DYSON 153 3218 21 478 453 114 156 169 439

9 - SF LINCOLN VARSITY BOYS
122 CAYDEN NOTEBOOM 201 4239 21 609 584 156 191 235 582

46 LEVI MICKELSON 189 3973 21 587 562 217 212 176 605
123 HUNTER NOTEBOOM 208 4375 21 641 616 228 216 212 656
125 RYAN CALHOUN 187 3940 21 572 547 140 162 163 465
481 MICHAEL KRUSE 197 4138 21 614 589 224 192 181 597
124 JAXON CRANDALL 171 3597 21 531 506 192 161 171 524
145 ESTEN AARBO 171 3599 21 529 504 181 125 196 502
482 MASON MARSH 140 2522 18 439 417 147 129 157 433

10 - SF O'GORMAN VARSITY BOYS
34 RYAN MEERT 189 3973 21 587 562 150 238 180 568
33 OWEN CONNELLY 185 2224 12 566 550 0
36 D.J. HEIBERGER 189 3791 20 579 555 189 185 199 573
39 MIKAL BENNETT 174 3672 21 528 503 164 198 165 527

366 ZACH GREBLE 174 3656 21 544 519 180 157 161 498
363 LANCE HOOGENDORN 161 3385 21 503 478 175 132 182 489
364 CARTER HAYES 129 2725 21 395 370 127 154 87 368
362 SAM PARDY 142 2139 15 435 416 148 142 171 461

11 - SF ROOSEVELT VARSITY BOYS
57 CODY KOEPKE 209 3769 18 641 619 257 268 249 774
61 HUNTER BELL 189 3411 18 579 557 223 224 140 587

126 TANNER STAPLES 161 2901 18 501 479 189 117 224 530
361 JOSH BURNELL 174 2621 15 529 510 0
165 JACKSON POTTER 131 2375 18 397 375 109 91 132 332
488 JENSEN TESCH 120 2162 18 379 357 143 97 107 347
487 KADEN DEGROOT 121 1827 15 369 350 168 102 107 377
129 TYLER SCHLUETER 109 1973 18 337 315 82 84 124 290
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Bowling To Raise To Drop
ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

12 - SF WASHINGTON VARSITY BOYS
135 ALEX STRAWN 215 3229 15 659 640 202 203 300 705
169 MASON GREEN 167 2506 15 518 499 148 163 166 477
172 WILLIAM SPAETHE 185 2789 15 559 540 189 183 195 567
170 GARRETT REISNER 187 2249 12 571 555 0
174 CAMERON RAHM 193 2905 15 587 568 181 201 169 551

37 KEIREN MICHALOV 195 2932 15 596 577 143 207 171 521
434 AUSTIN SORGDRAGER 162 2433 15 501 482 165 118 146 429
171 PARKER SIBSON 166 2495 15 511 492 159 163 165 487

13 - WEST CENTRAL VARSITY BOYS
183 ZACK HANDBERG 187 3372 18 576 554 169 138 164 471

69 DEREK RENKEN 190 3437 18 574 552 198 220 179 597
67 DANIEL PINN 220 3972 18 669 647 190 216 211 617

127 GAGE NELSON 195 3527 18 589 567 207 236 192 635
181 BLAINE WIECZOREK 188 3399 18 570 548 172 178 178 528
128 CAIDEN JONES 206 3716 18 631 609 186 191 203 580

14 - YANKTON VARSITY BOYS
72 CONNAR BECKER 211 4441 21 647 622 218 253 255 726
83 WYATT REINDL 192 4039 21 593 568 165 150 180 495
87 CARTER TEPLY 220 4633 21 671 646 204 255 213 672
81 GAGE BECKER 198 4178 21 598 573 193 245 215 653
47 BRENNAN METTEER 170 3572 21 532 507 203 185 217 605
86 PARKER POOLER 209 4406 21 634 609 181 216 253 650

188 NATE MYER 179 3774 21 546 521 204 171 204 579
479 JUSTIN STRATMAN 153 3227 21 469 444 189 199 223 611
480 LANCE WEVERSTAD 147 2212 15 452 433 153 173 161 487

15 - BRANDON JV BOYS
74 LANCE LEHFELDT 122 2567 21 385 360 100 108 112 320
75 KEATON LEHFELDT 113 2040 18 354 332 111 99 110 320

4 MASON WEIKER 120 2161 18 380 358 0
25 JOSEPH TILLE 117 2106 18 372 350 114 91 107 312

496 MALACHI SIFUENTES 107 1605 15 339 320 0
500 IZAAC MEYER 130 2741 21 403 378 140 122 102 364
136 TRISTIN MAIER 110 1656 15 342 323 0
501 HUDSON CALDWELL 136 2053 15 413 394 138 133 180 451
499 CHRISTOPHER WILKINSON 141 2115 15 441 422 0

16 - BROOKINGS JV BOYS
418 GAGE CRAFT 99 1491 15 309 290 100 78 97 275
422 RILEY OWENS 83 1254 15 258 239 78 75 108 261
423 ZACHARY BEVERS 87 1318 15 266 247 114 102 83 299
419 JAIDEN MONELL 100 1514 15 304 285 69 85 83 237
417 AVIEL CADET 100 1506 15 312 293 78 110 123 311

17 - CANTON JV BOYS
91 BRAXTON KURTZ 146 2632 18 455 433 167 191 147 505
99 ETHAN VAKSDAL 136 2448 18 429 407 153 100 119 372

442 JACK PAGE 91 1638 18 294 272 76 130 94 300
29 LANDON MCMARTIN 139 1676 12 424 408 148 137 154 439

101 TUCKER RHEAD 128 2315 18 394 372 153 156 114 423
89 AIDEN LOWIN 141 2554 18 428 406 133 101 113 347

443 NATHAN BURMEISTER 99 1794 18 306 284 81 94 108 283
95 DALLAS KING 157 1884 12 486 470 156 184 246 586
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ID # Hand Name Avg Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total

18 - SF CHRISTIAN JV BOYS
104 KERRY FORBES 113 2374 21 362 337 124 94 124 342
459 JOE MOSLEY 96 1154 12 301 285 0
460 YONIE GETAHUN 99 1198 12 302 286 146 125 112 383
461 ISAAC VAN OTTERLOO 126 2655 21 393 368 151 139 74 364
462 REED LUBBEN 124 1869 15 381 362 0
463 LEVI DAVELAAR 126 2651 21 397 372 143 122 158 423
464 ELIJAH VAN NIEUWENHUYZEN 113 2391 21 345 320 126 141 106 373
465 GAVIN JOHNSON 106 1591 15 335 316 0
514 SAM SPIES 101 1834 18 308 286 121 123 113 357
515 BEN FOPMA 97 1749 18 309 287 128 119 125 372
516 MASON FURTH 81 1466 18 256 234 97 112 97 306

19 - DELL RAPIDS JV BOYS
371 DEREK GERLACH 97 1761 18 297 275 118 94 102 314
372 SAWYER HEBERT 96 1740 18 297 275 113 97 80 290
373 VICTOR BEEBE 105 1905 18 321 299 88 116 129 333
369 ORRAN O'MEARA 105 1890 18 336 314 70 53 109 232
370 RYDER VANZEE 131 1970 15 406 387 97 110 114 321

20 - HARRISBURG/TEA JV BOYS
469 JAYDEN ALBERS 82 1234 15 260 241 70 85 64 219
470 BRAYDEN CAMBIER 108 1302 12 333 317 0
471 BRODY CAROLAN 111 1675 15 341 322 86 107 153 346
118 JETT DUBBELDE 116 1742 15 364 345 99 98 118 315
138 ROBERT VANBEEK 86 1300 15 266 247 82 77 96 255
137 JASON JERKE 98 1471 15 311 292 102 86 103 291
472 CADIN LARSEN 97 1172 12 298 282 110 80 101 291
473 LANDEN MADSEN 103 1036 10 316 302 a94 a94 98 286
474 ZANDER RIMMER 106 1592 15 334 315 99 79 122 300
475 JACOB WEIDEMAN 82 989 12 256 240 57 77 110 244

21 - MCM JV BOYS
521 JACKSON MUTH 80 1445 18 256 234 75 70 92 237
520 ZACH HUGHES 87 1577 18 271 249 106 111 71 288
522 BLANE GORDON 48 875 18 154 132 61 68 74 203

22 - SF JEFFERSON JV BOYS
139 CALVIN UST 118 2496 21 360 335 141 136 87 364
140 CHRISTIAN MANN 100 1510 15 308 289 136 165 101 402
526 KADEN SCHNIDER 135 2431 18 425 403 132 144 104 380
142 CONNER HENSON 125 2642 21 382 357 137 170 123 430
143 CAIDEN SHOUP 104 1889 18 316 294 0
144 BRAYDEN THOMPSON 106 1601 15 325 306 0
468 DJ (GERARDO) BELTRAN 109 1963 18 347 325 83 89 102 274

23 - SF LINCOLN JV BOYS
146 BEN HEIBERGER 159 2870 18 490 468 201 157 179 537
148 AYDN CALHOUN 184 1659 9 561 548 0
150 ADAM BEHREND 172 2592 15 522 503 146 221 156 523
483 GABE BRUNZ 141 2554 18 428 406 221 200 198 619
484 ALEX POITRA 132 2782 21 410 385 119 103 160 382
485 PHOENIX WILSON 129 2334 18 396 374 146 196 123 465
486 CONNOR IBIS 104 1875 18 330 308 106 107 109 322
147 NICK STEVAK 191 4023 21 585 560 170 153 182 505
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24 - SF O'GORMAN JV BOYS
506 MAVERICK JARDING 151 2732 18 460 438 0
507 DYLAN OCHCU 120 2537 21 367 342 135 141 109 385
508 LIAM THOMASSEN 107 2251 21 341 316 112 176 112 400
509 JOHAH JORGENSON 128 2688 21 408 383 102 145 130 377
510 ALEX MOHAMA 109 1640 15 340 321 0
511 GABE RIPPERDA 139 2086 15 434 415 138 121 189 448
523 LINCOLN SCHULZ 119 1439 12 361 345 116 115 127 358
512 LINCOLN SMALL 159 3350 21 490 465 203 123 193 519

25 - SF ROOSEVELT JV BOYS
490 DIMITRI PIACENTINO 95 1726 18 290 268 109 86 124 319
491 ALEX MACHMILLER 96 866 9 298 285 119 82 95 296

26 - SF WASHINGTON JV BOYS
436 JACOB UNDERBERG 138 2076 15 426 407 112 128 111 351
438 BRAYDON WAAGMEESTER 168 2528 15 514 495 160 166 131 457
435 GUNNER CHRISTIANSON 140 1688 12 427 411 169 144 158 471
433 KEAGAN DOUGLAS 147 2207 15 457 438 130 201 163 494
492 AIDEN PEARSON 135 2038 15 410 391 138 104 135 377
437 QUINN HAWLEY 145 2180 15 448 429 172 140 150 462
439 TYREECE HEPTIG 149 2242 15 458 439 127 144 151 422
440 CORBIN VELAND 160 2413 15 485 466 169 193 182 544

27 - WEST CENTRAL JV BOYS
445 SEAN MUNDAHL 98 1781 18 298 276 150 77 129 356
446 THOMAS ELLEDGE 118 2140 18 359 337 121 140 138 399
185 CHASE NELSON 120 1814 15 364 345 112 132 95 339
447 RICHARD PERRY 143 2581 18 443 421 119 136 110 365
182 RYLAN HANEKE 116 1753 15 353 334 134 105 153 392
184 CODY SIEMONSMA 125 2267 18 379 357 131 91 150 372
186 GRIFFIN STALLMAN 121 1452 12 378 362 158 108 119 385

28 - YANKTON JV BOYS
187 AIDAN HARRELL 120 2539 21 365 340 126 104 127 357
191 OWEN HOERNER 142 2989 21 443 418 130 140 200 470

38 NICK TAYLOR 150 3155 21 469 444 193 170 157 520
41 SEAN TURNER 164 3459 21 501 476 162 183 143 488
43 LIAM VILLANUEVA 117 2475 21 357 332 115 110 163 388

477 PAYTON KAUTZ 139 2927 21 433 408 130 141 115 386
476 AUDRIC BOESE-RAHM 130 2748 21 396 371 155 134 143 432
478 BROCK JERRED 113 2387 21 349 324 115 110 163 388

45 COLTON SCHWERSENSKA 119 2151 18 369 347 144 151 97 392
189 OLIVER REINDL 170 3585 21 519 494 162 201 167 530
190 RYAN TURNER 166 3493 21 515 490 192 167 171 530

42 CHRISTIAN WEIER 143 2156 15 436 417 123 130 153 406
29 - BRANDON VARSITY GIRLS

193 BRIANA SHEPPARD 122 2580 21 372 347 142 126 127 395
194 PAIGE TILLE 107 2266 21 326 301 99 113 104 316
195 TORI GUNDERSON 117 2473 21 359 334 117 92 107 316
198 FERN FECHNER 100 1806 18 315 293 110 92 88 290

94 KENNEDY REINDL 136 2866 21 422 397 121 134 150 405
96 BROOKLYN TILLE 95 2009 21 295 270 113 76 102 291

197 MONICA KRANZ 99 2090 21 310 285 97 134 92 323
196 SIENNA HEWITT 90 1905 21 279 254 83 85 130 298
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30 - BROOKINGS VARSITY GIRLS
200 BROOKE SEELEY 152 2292 15 462 443 190 114 178 482
199 BROOKLYN HIEB 202 3030 15 624 605 179 214 178 571
201 JANINE WARNE 153 2305 15 467 448 127 169 181 477
204 TEAGEN BREMMON 162 2433 15 501 482 174 157 163 494

53 KACEE RHODY 156 2342 15 484 465 133 140 145 418
425 CATELYN VERNARSKY 149 2249 15 451 432 177 99 143 419
202 ABIGAIL FITZPATRICK 134 1208 9 412 399 128 140 135 403
427 PEYTON MCBRIDE 150 2256 15 462 443 157 149 185 491

31 - CANTON VARSITY GIRLS
205 JENNA VANDEWEERD 181 1636 9 548 535 0
210 NATALIE JOHNSON 145 2620 18 446 424 131 121 167 419

54 CHEZARAY MARTINEZ 140 1265 9 427 414 0
209 ZOEY MATHIESEN 159 2877 18 483 461 203 145 187 535

98 KORI WALLNER 111 666 6 342 332 0
207 ALYVIA TRUMM 138 2079 15 423 404 164 127 124 415
444 SIDNEY WOG 103 1243 12 317 301 115 112 100 327

56 BAILY BOMGAARS 126 2271 18 396 374 110 130 98 338
32 - SF CHRISTIAN VARSITY GIRLS

211 ASHLYN ZOMERMAAND 129 2328 18 402 380 141 103 116 360
212 MADELYN TINKLENBERG 112 1690 15 344 325 114 121 76 311
451 AVERY ZOMERMAAND 115 2083 18 353 331 93 106 84 283
452 KATE ZOMERMAAND 103 1551 15 321 302 0
453 ELLA LENNING 90 1635 18 276 254 56 87 103 246

33 - DELL RAPIDS VARSITY GIRLS
243 ADAYA PENNING 91 1373 15 283 264 85 105 69 259
244 ADDISON VANTHOF 130 785 6 394 384 0

34 - HARRSIBURG/TEA VARSITY GIRLS
217 ISABELLA ABBAS 171 3609 21 519 494 153 147 132 432
220 SIERRA MARTEN 151 3182 21 466 441 143 136 152 431
218 BEAU ANDERSON 182 3833 21 559 534 169 195 132 496
219 JAYDEN BRUCKLACHER 138 2764 20 433 409 139 147 138 424
454 JESSICA NELSON 105 1260 12 330 314 0

58 JOSIE STUBBE 138 2487 18 432 410 136 110 105 351
35 - MCM VARSITY GIRLS

409 ELANA KRUTSINGER 125 2629 21 395 370 156 107 93 356
408 OLIVIA KRUTSINGER 132 2392 18 401 379 146 106 115 367
407 CASEY KLINKHAMMER 134 2814 21 426 401 122 129 149 400
406 BREE SMART 164 3460 21 500 475 158 123 151 432
519 DESTINEY HUGHES 71 1287 18 225 203 113 92 83 288
528 LIZA THOMAS 78 707 9 241 228 59 74 85 218
405 ALYSSA LAUCK 58 703 12 182 166 0

36 - SF JEFFERSON VARSITY GIRLS
249 BRITTANY NELSON 173 3644 21 532 507 154 139 203 496
250 KAMI VOELTZ 162 2926 18 497 475 158 157 144 459

66 MORGAN KRUGGEL 159 3339 21 501 476 180 199 134 513
59 KAITLYN VAN LENNING 156 3277 21 491 466 149 141 167 457

223 KYLIE VAN LENNING 109 2295 21 345 320 101 133 118 352
224 MERCEDES VAN MEEKEREN 111 2007 18 345 323 112 137 120 369

64 ALEXANDRA RUNYAN 115 2426 21 358 333 147 134 156 437
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37 - SF LINCOLN VARSITY GIRLS
229 EMALY KRUSE 218 4588 21 668 643 176 201 191 568
231 MADDIE RIFFLE 141 2549 18 433 411 0
234 MOLLY RIFFLE 153 3214 21 482 457 158 173 201 532

63 ABIGALE CLARK 126 2408 19 386 363 145 127 107 379
233 JENNA BOLGER 119 2152 18 368 346 150 144 152 446

62 KATLYN CRISP 133 2813 21 403 378 146 80 121 347
230 KENNA NEKL 174 3673 21 527 502 156 168 205 529

60 KAITLYN HALLEM 126 2539 20 382 358 117 172 151 440
38 - SF O'GORMAN VARSITY GIRLS

241 ELENA BURGWALD 88 532 6 269 259 0
242 ELLIE JASPERS 119 2506 21 374 349 105 123 90 318
502 ERIN KASSING 100 1806 18 315 293 108 104 114 326
503 LINDSEY JUNKER 98 1479 15 303 284 62 74 96 232
504 JULIA SALTER 84 1429 17 271 250 0
505 OLIVIA MUENSTER 79 1189 15 251 232 0
524 GINA BRUMMEL 121 1827 15 369 350 76 148 115 339

39 - SF ROOSEVELT VARSITY GIRLS
248 EMMA LOTTMAN 174 2619 15 531 512 267 173 185 625
247 JORDAN CHRISTENSEN 148 2672 18 457 435 144 162 194 500

70 MIA WAAGMEESTER 160 2409 15 489 470 0
251 HAILEY KENNEDY 139 2515 18 425 403 162 131 181 474
252 JENNA BEINTEMA 108 1625 15 337 318 88 97 81 266
456 ALLIE HANSON 91 1640 18 292 270 102 61 104 267
457 HARLEY (LUKA) SCHAEFER 86 1548 18 279 257 89 70 101 260
458 GESSIKA MACMILLER 81 1474 18 248 226 78 61 117 256

40 - SF WASHINGTON VARSITY GIRLS
253 ALEXIS SHEA 237 3558 15 726 707 217 252 203 672
254 SYDNEY HANSEN 167 2509 15 515 496 120 136 176 432
255 PEYTN WIERENGA 187 2810 15 574 555 201 166 226 593
256 KATELYN MALWITZ 159 1913 12 487 471 0
257 AUBREY FORD 180 2704 15 554 535 194 162 170 526
258 EMMA SHEA 151 2277 15 459 440 141 122 143 406

85 RUBY ROCK 136 2041 15 425 406 126 103 87 316
80 SOPHIE SPIER 140 2109 15 429 410 168 136 132 436

41 - WEST CENTRAL VARSITY GIRLS
268 SAMANTHA MALLINGER 152 2283 15 471 452 193 165 178 536
267 EMMA HUSMAN 136 2045 15 421 402 156 154 173 483
265 RILEY HOWARD 164 2953 18 512 490 187 168 138 493
269 RYLEE CAWLEY 138 2075 15 427 408 119 155 131 405
450 MADISYN JONES 136 2051 15 415 396 120 164 137 421
270 HANNA RAETHZ 124 1872 15 378 359 128 130 159 417

42 - YANKTON VARSITY GIRLS
271 ZARA BITSOS 153 3070 20 472 448 136 115 156 407
273 PHOEBE SHIPPS 129 2338 18 392 370 184 124 82 390
455 CADYNCE BONZER 109 1646 15 334 315 93 122 85 300
275 TEIGHLOR KARSTENS 192 4042 21 590 565 236 201 257 694
276 HANNAH WASHBURN 180 3784 21 560 535 278 214 171 663
272 RYLIE HOERNER 171 3601 21 527 502 188 130 194 512

43 - BRANDON JV GIRLS
277 TARYN HENNING 95 2010 21 294 269 90 94 88 272
278 RYLAN CARLSON 112 2023 18 350 328 110 121 133 364
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44 - BROOKINGS JV GIRLS
424 CAMERON SONDREAL 112 1691 15 343 324 116 110 113 339
426 KAIDENCE DURAN 77 467 6 235 225 0
428 MADDEY AUSTREIM 110 1321 12 344 328 105 155 115 375
429 TACEY FREEMAN 114 1715 15 355 336 121 139 124 384
529 ANNIKA HULBERG 108 974 9 334 321 79 94 112 285

45 - CANTON JV GIRLS
294 VIKA GROTLUSCHEN 137 2473 18 425 403 193 168 166 527
107 KAMBREE WENTZ 119 1917 16 363 343 104 125 91 320

46 - SF CHRISTIAN JV GIRLS

47 - DELL RAPIDS JV GIRLS

48 - HARRISBURG/TEA JV GIRLS
301 GRACIE ABBAS 113 1698 15 354 335 93 119 138 350
302 AREYNA BANWART 97 1461 15 303 284 116 114 101 331
303 HAILEY CALLIES 102 1839 18 324 302 114 92 110 316
305 TAYLOR JOHANNESON 87 789 9 267 254 101 108 79 288
527 ALYSSA SWIER 76 685 9 239 226 74 80 93 247
222 JADE DUBBELDE 127 2557 20 387 363 142 125 148 415
304 RHIANNA CULP 127 1400 11 392 377 107 110 148 365

49 - MCM JV GIRLS

50 - SF JEFFERSON JV GIRLS

51 - SF LINCOLN JV GIRLS
313 SOPHIA KRAMER 87 1317 15 267 248 114 97 88 299
314 NORA GEFFRE 50 907 18 164 142 42 46 31 119

52 - SF O'GORMAN JV GIRLS
525 VICTORIA VAZQUEZ 77 1011 13 237 220 77 76 120 273

53 - SF ROOSEVELT JV GIRLS
331 HALEY MOE 81 1467 18 255 233 78 64 129 271

54 - SF WASHINGTON JV GIRLS
92 EMERALD DAY 115 1729 15 359 340 121 146 140 407

338 JENNA SAVERY 125 1507 12 383 367 113 164 122 399
493 REANNAH GREEN 108 1302 12 333 317 105 106 94 305
337 MAKENZIE FORD 93 1405 15 287 268 134 113 94 341
495 JAZLYN MALWITZ 103 1547 15 325 306 83 128 105 316
494 RYELEIGH KUCERA 105 633 6 321 311 0

93 CORALEE HAWLEY 156 1878 12 477 461 163 136 155 454
55 - WEST CENTRAL JV GIRLS

48 BRIANA MILLER 88 1330 15 272 253 96 87 108 291
350 OLIVIA ELLEDGE 108 1621 15 341 322 96 139 133 368
449 CECILIA NELSON 109 1969 18 341 319 114 106 90 310
351 LACEY HARVEY 90 1630 18 281 259 87 143 86 316
448 ABBY LEE 99 1499 15 301 282 123 141 140 404
349 CAITLYN MAA 117 2107 18 371 349 144 116 121 381

49 HAILEY MALLINGER 122 1844 15 370 351 135 82 126 343
56 - YANKTON JV GIRLS

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: BOYS VARSITY
Temporary Substitutes   Division 2: BOYS JV

Temporary Substitutes   Division 3: GIRLS VARSITY
Temporary Substitutes   Division 4: GIRLS JV
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